PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert J. Gyurik	09/29/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bentley Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Street Address:	2 Holland Way
City:	Exeter
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03833

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12356515
Application Number:	12359162
Application Number:	12359183
Application Number:	12356513
Application Number:	12356943
Application Number:	12364413
Application Number:	12407460
Application Number:	12407418

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)728-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patents@avhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jia Li

Address Line 1: 114 West 47th Street

Address Line 2: Axinn, Veltrop & Harkrider LLP New York, NEW YORK 10036 Address Line 4:

PATENT

500904557 REEL: 022924 FRAME: 0047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4020-011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jia Li
Total Attachments: 3 source=4020-AssignmtCover-Bentley#page1.tif source=4020-Assignment-PCT-Bentley#page1.tif source=4020-Assignment-PCT-Bentley#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022924 FRAME: 0048 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name: Bentley Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		
Robert J. Gyurik	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2 Holland Way		
Execution Date(s) <u>September 29, 2003</u> Norman			
Assignment Merger	City: Exeter		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: NH		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 03833		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
12/356,515, 12/359,162, 12/359,183, 12/356,513, 12/356,943, 12/364,413, 12/407,460, 12/407,418			
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 8		
Name: Michael A. Davitz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_320		
Internal Address: Axinn, Veitrop & Harkrider LLP	<u> </u>		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 114 West 47th Street	Enclosed		
l	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: New York	8. Payment Information		
State: NY Zip: 10036			
Phone Number: (212) 728-2236	Denesit Assessmt Number organ		
Fax Number:(212) 728-2201	Deposit Account Number 013050		
Email Address: patents@avhlaw.com	Authorized User Name Michael Davitz		
9. Signature: /Michael Davitz/	July 7, 2009		
Signature	Date		
Michael Davitz Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert J. Gyurik, residing at 12 Ashbrook Road, Exeter, New Hampshire 03833, have made an invention and have filed therefor an international application for patent entitled Pharmaceutical Composition and accorded International Application No. PCT/US03/12235 and a filing date of April 21, 2003 (a Monday);

WHEREAS, Bentley Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Bentley Park, 2 Holland Way, Exeter, NH 03833, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said international application and in said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon; and

WHEREAS, said international application is entitled to the benefit of the filing date of U.S. provisional Application No. 60/374,103, filed April 19, 2002, which I have assigned previously to Bentley Pharmaceuticals, Inc.;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer and confirm unto said Bentley Pharmaceuticals, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world and in and to said international application, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said application, and any patent which may issue on said invention, and all right, title, and interest in and to every nonprovisional patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in the United States and in any other country, including any renewal, revival, continuation, continuation-in-part, and division thereof, and any substitute application therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissue, reexamination, and extension of the same; and I hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said Bentley Pharmaceuticals, Inc. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I agree further to execute upon

PATENT REEL: 022924 FRAME: 0050 request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name and affixed my seal this 29th day of September, 2003.

Robert J. Gylnik

State of: New Hampshine:

County of Rockingham

On this Aday of Stolember. 2003 appeared before me in person the above-named Robert I. Gyurik and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires On:

CELIA D. BROWN, Notary Public My Commission Expires December 15, 2004

f/GYao/24,000 to 24,999/24,127-II PCT\/tsigun=nt.wpd

RECORDED: 07/07/2009

PATENT REEL: 022924 FRAME: 0051